

ASEAN Barista Team Championship (ABTC) 2023 Terms & Conditions

- 1. Terms and conditions are subject to changes.
- 2. All competitors shall be at the age of 18 years and above.
- 3. Registration of participation will be valid upon verified payment.
- 4. Competitors shall bear their own costs and expenses to attend the on-site practice sessions, on-site briefing and to participate in the competition.
- 5. All decisions made by the ABTC 2023 Organizing Committee are final, and no correspondence regarding participation confirmation will be entertained.
- 6. Competitors and/or any party resulting from or arising out of this competition, or the prizes given under the competition shall not hold ACF responsible or liable for any claims of loss or damage to property, personal injury, or loss of life.
- 7. Winners of the ABTC 2023 are obliged to participate in networking activities organized by the Association (ACF) with the Sponsors of the ABTC 2023, up to a total of 3 events/activities.
- 8. ACF & the ABTC Sponsors reserve the right to use competitors' names & team names, photographs, information and documents for publicity or future marketing purposes from time to time. Participation in the ABTC 2023 constitutes competitors' consent to such use, without further payment, consideration or notice.
- 9. ACF appreciates every competitor's dedication, opinion and resources in order to improve the ASEAN coffee industry. All competitors are encouraged to work with the association (ACF) and are expected to behave ethically and with integrity, while respecting all individuals and parties involve in the events/activities/competitions at all times.

Address: 28 Sin Ming Lane, #04-131, Midview City, Singapore 573972

Tel: (65) 6977 9859 | Email: info@aseancoffee.org | Website: www.aseancoffee.org